STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2024 No. 402

The North East Mayoral Combined Authority (Establishment and Functions) Order 2024

PART 3

Transfer of Functions, Property, Rights, Assets and Liabilities and associated provision

Pension liabilities

12. The Combined Authority is the scheme employer for the purposes of the Local Government Pension Scheme Regulations 2013(1) in place of the Durham, Gateshead, South Tyneside and Sunderland Combined Authority, or, as the case may be, the Newcastle Upon Tyne, North Tyneside and Northumberland Combined Authority and is to be responsible for meeting the liabilities of the Tyne and Wear Pension Fund in respect of benefits due to, or in respect of, the ITA's former employees, or any liabilities of the Durham, Gateshead, South Tyneside and Sunderland Combined Authority or the Newcastle Upon Tyne, North Tyneside and Northumberland Combined Authority.